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I wu aaddened to learn of the death o.f yCNr aoa. 
Private Firat Cla•• Harold z~~Fetner, in Vietnam. 

Che lo•• of every American in combat weigu heavily 
vD me. 1 cun stren~hened, however, by the daily 
evidence oi a courage that will not break, and a. 
commitnaeat that wW not falter, when freedom le at 
1talre. Yo.r •oa'• example ha• etreJlllhened 01&r pw.rpoee 
and b:ri&htened our hopee for peace. 

Mrs. John•on and ! pray ~ha.t you will find comfort in 
:.hat. ''le share vour sorrow, 38 we join you in your pride. 

. lo(r•. j ean.n.tte A. rfo~an 
::633 I~iewood. Street: 

3ince rely, 

. _.. l. •, ._ ~ I t . 

:a•t Meadow. :.ong; Island, :'7ew Yortt.: t 1554 

COPY LBJ L ~ BRARY 



http:! /us.fl 21.mail. yahoo .com/ym/ShowLetter?box=Trash&Msgid=80 ... 

Date:Wed, 05 Jun 2002 09:21:18-0700 
To:"DICK DETRA" <  

From:"Bill Crabbe" <  
Subject:Re: Buddy 

Dick. 
I am not sure but a lot of them never stayed with the unit they 
were washed 
out or went to jail,AWOl .I got that number from Leroy Lamb in 
an e-mail 
but give or take I think it is fairly accurate. What we need to 
do is 
figure a way to get those orders. 
As for the 11B20 I bow to you memory. I knew it was something 
like that I 
was thinking llBlO at first. It just that CRS syndrome.:-) 
Bill 

At 09:05 AM 6/5/02 -0700, you wrote: 
>Bill, 
>Since the 188th had 31 hueys the 188th received 31 volunteer 
>door gunners from the 82nd. Where did these oyther volunteers 
>get assigned? I also was light weapons infantry, my MOS was 
>11820 ... not 1120 B until it was changed to 11B2F for aerial 
>gunner. 
>Dick 
>--- Bill Crabbe  wrote: 
> > 

1 of5 

> > >Date: Wed, 05 Jun 2002 08:25:39 -0700 
> > >To: Bill Crabbe <  
> > >From: Bill Crabbe < > 
> > >Subject: Buddy 
> > > 
> > >Dick, 
> > >I has to make a few corrections which are underlined in 
RED. 
> > >Bill 
> > > 
> > >Bill, 
>>>Thanks a bunch ... Buddy is covered! 
> > >Dick 
> > >--- Bill Crabbe  wrote: 
> > > > Harold Everett Fetner aka Buddy, before enlisting into 
the 
> > > >U.S. Army he 
> > > > lived with his Mom, step Dad, Brother and Sister in East 
> > > > Meadow,Long 

615102 12:03 PM 
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> > > > Island,New York. He was born on December 
25th,1947,entered 
> > the 
> > > > Army at 18 
> > > > years old to be a paratrooper after graduating High 
> > School. He 
> > > > was given an 
> > > > MOS of 1120 B, light weapons infantry. After jump school 
> > he 
> > > > 
> > > > 
> > the 
> > > > 
> > > 
a 

was 
the 
2 

assigned to 
82nd Airborne Division at Ft Bragg, N.C. assigned to 

I 325. 
His father lived in a small town in Alabama. Buddy was 

> > > > culmination of a Billy 
> > > > Yank and a Johnny Reb and got along with everyone. He 
> > loved , 
> > > > pretty girls, 
> > > > fast cars, and the Monkees especially " I'm a believer". 
> > Buddy 
> > > > volunteered 
> > > > with 60 other members of the 82nd Airborne Division to 
be 
> > a 
> > > > door gunner on 
> > > > a Huey Helicopter and go to Viet Nam. After flight 
gunnery 
> > > > training at Ft 
> > > > Campbell, Kentucky in 1966 with the 188th Helicopter 
> > Assault 
> > > > company, 
> > > > attached lOlst Airborne Division Buddy was ordered to 
Viet 
> > Nam 
> > > > . On May 

2 of5 

> > > > 1,1967 Buddy and the rest of the 188th AHC arrived at 
Dau 
> > > > Tieng, Viet Nam. 
> > > > Nineteen days later, on May 20th, 1967 Buddy was Killed 
in 
> > > > Action . He 
> > > > was 19 years old when he perished. He is remembered by 
all 
> > his 
> >>>Brothers in Arms "Never Forgotten". 
> > > > 
> > > >At 02:50 PM 6/4/02 -0700, you wrote: 
> > > > >Bill, 
>>>>>Got it .... that's what I'll use for his photo ... can you 
> > give 
> > > > me a 
> > > > >background story for his photo? 

615102 12:03 PM 
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DEP ARTMHTT· OP. TEE .ARMY • -· 

·,ps .ARMY r~mrm, VIETNAM 
APO San.Frane:i,s-co 96307 

A vt!A-SGN-M'I 11l~Y .-

TO: 

Report of Disposition of Personal Effects o 
(RB: Pl!C FETNER HA.ROLD E., RA 12 734 7YJ 

603d Trans Co 

Chief of Support Services 
Headquarters, Department of the Army 
AT:rN: SPTS-D 
Washington, lltt c. · .. 

12 July 1967 

1. A Summary Court convened at Headquarters, USASUPCOM, Saigon pur­
suant to Court furtial Appointing Order, Number ·7 , USASUPCOM, Saigon, 17 
June 1967 for the purpose of disposing of the effects of PFC FETNER, 
HAROLD E., RA 12 734 7-,:J subject to military law. 

2. No legal representative bei..'11.g present, they were forwarded to 
this .Summary Court and all relevant evidence pertai.."1.ing to entitlement 
to receive effects was duly considered. Whereupon. this Summar'J Court 
finds that Mr. Benjamin H. Fetner, ·, Lanett, 
Alabama. is the father of.the above named individual 
and appears to be entitled to receive these -effe-cts. 

3~ No attempt was mde to determine if loc?-1 debtors.owed decedents 
estate any debts or monies. lio attempt was. ma.de te determine ,if decedent 
owed . .debts or monies to creditors and credit.ors ~ve not been pa.id by Sum-
mary Court from the funds of the decedent. - , - . 

. . . 

-.• - .,~4· -No funds were received from sale of effects.· 

. 5. The effects listed on the attached inventory have been shipped 
to the person entitled to receive them as indicated on the inventory. 

5 Jnols: ~~/u.p 
1. Inventory (DD Form 1076) CPT, ARTILLERY 
2. Certificate of Destruction Summary Court 
3. Ltr nok dtd 24 Jun 67 
4. Ltr nok dtd 12 Jul 67 
5. Lt.r nok dtd 29 M:i.y 67 w/Questionnaire 

AVCA SGN Form 124 (21 1'hy '7) 

~ 11 :.;, A,m. i r g~ ~ 7 fr/u 
._ _ __:-...;;_ ~-··--·------ ·----·- - ---
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. . . . Gee ·n. Ub .· .. · - -· ~ · : 22 Jrme 67 · !MAIL tl2.3494 

-! 15. · TE:E )J3ctiE · Lm:rr.Polif -o:P--EFFEcTs -oF --:P:ERS oN NA.MED ;rN ~rrEb.t ~c6MPRrsF.s-----=-.:~.) ) 
rDl A.LL . KNOWN EFFECTS Cl ALL KNOWN EE'l!'~drs EXCEPr :TllcsE' )IBMOVED. FROM REMl\INS 

-· -·--·Fi_t--AT..L KNOWN EFFECTS -BEHOVED FROM REMAINS 0 -·.ADDITIONAL!:EFFEcTS .:2D-SHIPHENT 

- --a1-:1='7- ~111;)18~/j~~~RUF::~ : · -,.~-5;~filu; ... ~;--·-m-~. 
• 117 Coarl, ,_.. iqwu »s.u.s.. ,Jtl!,i;· _ .//. . • Ji: 

J l FORM 107 1 Replaces edition of ·1 Jan 5s,-· 
, .. 
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SITS-VA 
FeUff 1 HaroU E. 
BA 12 734 730 

~lty Draach 
TACO 
P.oom 224ls 1lmpo B 
Aftll: Hrs. 9myth 

Ofc • Chief of Suppost Senieea l3 July 1967 
?lmorie.l Diviaim 

Mrs. YcDooald/lag/52321 

l. SU.:. a copy of tU SUi'f.IMl'1 Com:t loport 1u1.a CQt kQ received in Waa~. 
the v. s. >-., Mortua¥J• v~ waa uked by telephooc 09 11 July to fumtah .. 
atatvs ~by lallediate measap.. A c.opy of ti- '1'4Ply u 1.aclosed. Until the ••••rJ Coat l&teort l• noe1ve4, ttila Office does not mow wb&t itaa wen shipped 
ad ,.. emNDt ol __,. vu cev...S )J" daG Check. 

2. watla effoftll wan .... Mill'& aftu tJae eeldier'a .S.ath to pt coafimat.icm 
of err df.~ as¥l cutA:ldy OCtiOll from the rupcatlltla Jledca Coan. the Court bu 
aevu ~the to.qu1%J. t't1't P=Ut• ~on !n&tructious for dispoaitioa of 
the raa:ilmt ao that cu.at.Ody iaf oans.ttca vu SIOt ueed.td. 

3. ~ ordel' ta wld.ch pereOQS an neopiqd as haviug the rt.pt to receive 
~l effeeta is apellad ·oa. :tu 'ttla law. '1be £.ether of Ge~ coldier 
lO&ee tua priority ODly if he has abandoaned ~ of the dceodent. Since the 
Q,MSUon of ddld~ D01De.1ly ta ziot a part of a di~ tU:tico.. the Sumaary 
~ gemnllJ &ads t!Mt·effoots to th& peRQD bav1ag t.ti.. htpu~ pSiorlty; and 
lafOl'llll Ma that ~Pl of. the pi:opei"ty does aot »ee.usaily vat titl• ia him 
Mt that tbe eUeets ae to he df.apoffd of la ec~e mtk the laws of the State 
of the soUier'• doad.cile. 

4. A ~ ~• far lmlus!• la Qaaeral ~·a nply to Mrs. 
noga•s letter of~ 3'tlf u tncloaed. 

NOLL 
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/ DOMESTIC SERVICE ' 
,•. 

U1~I~N 
/ INTEllNAT.IONAL SERVICE ' 

Check the class of servico desired; $ WbSTERN Check the class of serviceJesired; 
01herwise 1his mcss•1• w1U ix,. s odwrwlx the messase will be 

sent :u a (uc cclccr:am sent i1 1hc full nre 

TELEGRAM x FULL RATE 

E W.P.MARSHALL TELEGRAM R. W. McP'AL.L 
OAY LETTER °CHAl"M .... 0,. TH& BaA"D PR&SID&N1" 

LETTER TELEGRAM 

NIGHT LETTER ® "'\SNORE-SHIP 

NO. WOS.·CL. OF SVC. PO. OR COLL. CASH NO. CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF TIME FILED 

SPT MEM DIV DISP BR (DA) F-HT '{~ 
Smd ri.c followin1 mcuasc, 1..bjccr IO 1i.c tcmu °" &ack i.ctt0( • ..,hich arc ltCTctr, 41recd ro 25 May 67 

MRS. JEANETTE A HOGAN 

East Meadow, Long Island, NY. 

Remains your son, Harold will be consigned to oiShea Funeral Home, 
; LI, Ny for subsequent interment in Long Island 

National Cemetery, Farmingdale, Long Island, New York as requested. 

Please do not set date of funeral until port authorities notify you and funeral 
director date and scheduled time of arrival destination • 

• Either yowc or funeral director should contact Superintendent National Cemetery, 
to complete funeral arrangements. 

DISPOSITION BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY, WUX MB 

FETNER, HAROLD E. 
RA 12 734 730 

MSG# 2 
FEB 1967 
WU1211<ft2.615l 

HOUR I 2- s-s-- REL AUTH :_;-JP ________ _ 
OREN WOMACK 
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Ship reu1na PFC Rm:old E. Fetner, RA 12 734 730, ~. 

DOD 20 Jlay 67 (Hast:ile Actim) to O'Shea Fum!ral Heme, 2515 Bo. 

Cat lllll.e; ReJ!g1cn Imm Catholic; IDt Ra. 3amette A Bogan, 

• Lang :r.s1md 1 n. Father, 

. Kr. Benjmin H. Pet:ner. 
. . 

father by telaph na 1n OEder' to travel to. 

Musgrove 
77472 

77756 

25 

Whittingham 

54309 

Bay 67 

l l 

Kerscher 
77756 

p. J .. 1Cers::her Chief Opecatkns Sec: OOEH lOVtClt Dispo Br• Jlllim D1 v. 

tw:us.'Slf'lED 



/ DOMESTIC SERVICE '-. / INTERNATIONAL SERVICE '-. 

Check the class of service desired; $ \&§TERN U~IUN Check th• class of scrvkcJcmcd; 
otherwise this mcssa~ wall be-. s othc.:rwi14: th~ meua1e will be 

sent as a fur: tc1car:am a.c:nt ar the full rate 

TELEGRAM x FULL RATE 

E w. P. MARSHAL.I.. TELEGRAM R. W. Mc:PAL.I.. 
DAY LETTER CHAl .. MAN OF THIE BoA .. O 1 

P'ftlESIDIENT 
LETTER TELEGRAM 

NIGHT LETTER ® SHORE· SHIP 
-

NO. WOS.·CL. OF SVC. PO. OR COLL. CASH NO. CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF TIME FILED 

SPT MEM DIV"DISP BR (DA) F-HT }t 
S<ntl_th< /ollowin1 mnsa1•, s"bi•ct ro tM rmns on bock htrtof, which arc htr•I>, acrwl ro 

Mrs. Jeannette A. Hogan 24 May 1967 
REPORT DELIVERY 

U::>ng Island 
New York 

This concerns your son PFC Harold E. Fetner. The Army 
recognizes father as person authorized to direct final disposition of remains unless 
parents are divorced or legally separated and custody was awarded to mother. 
Request you advise this Office if you were awarded custody of your son. Telegram 
should be sent collect addressed to: Disposition Branch, Memorial Division, Department 
of the Army WUX MB, Washington, D. c., and should include state, county, date and 
name of Judge who awarded you custody. Mr. Benjamin H. Fetner has 
been adVised. 

DISPOSITION BRANCH, .MEMORIAL DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY, WUX MB 

Fetner, Harold E. 
RA 12 134 730 

sp 

MSG # 7 
Feb 1967 

WU121HR2-66l 

REL AUTH: ;t?!' _ __---""o""'RE~N-W_O_M.Ai_C_K ___ _ 



/ DOMESTIC SERVICE ' ,/ INTUNATIONAL SlRVICE \ 

Check the clan o( >crv1..:cdcsir1.:d, 
$ 

s 
Ch"•ck rh~ cl au of scrv1ccJ,s1rtd; 

othcn.,•1sc rh1s mC"ssa1c well be-
ICM u a fur tclc1nm 

T[lEGRAM rx 
OAY LETTER 

Nli;HT LETTER 

NO. WOS.·CL. OF SVC. PO OR COLL. CASH NO. 

SPT MEM 

Send rht /oll~1nc mtua&t. swb1tet re 1hc rnms on back htrrof, w·h1..:h. art htnb, a1rrrJ 10 

Mr. Benjamin H. Fetner 

Langdale, Alabama 

R. W. McFAL.1. 

~"llSIDllNT 

CHARGE TO TH[ ACCOUNT OF 

DIV DISP BR(DA) F-HT 9 
I 

24 May 1967 

orh..:rwis..: rh~ mtsurc will ~ 
acnr at the full ntt 

FULL RAT( 

LETTER TELEGRAM 

SMORE·SMIP 

TIM( F'IL£0 

___:5 

This concerns your son, PFC Harold E. Fetner. The Army will 
return your loved one to a port in the United States by first available military 
airlift. At the port remains will be placed in a metal casket and delivered 
(accompanied by a military escort) by most expeditious means to any funeral director 
designated. by the next of kin or to any national cemetery in which there is available 
grave space. You will be advised by the United States port concerning the movement 
and arrival time at destination. 

Forms on which to claim authorized interment allowance will accompany remains. 
This allowance may not exceed $75 if consignment is made directly to the superintendent 
of a national cemetery. When consignment is made to a funeral director prior to 
interment in a national cemetery, the maximum allowance is $150; if burial takes place 
in a civilian cemetery, the maximum allowance is $300. 

Request next of kin advise by collect telegram addressed: Disposition Branch, 
Memorial Division, Department of the Army WUX MB, Washington, D. C., name and address 
of funeral director or name of national cemetery selected. 

If additional informatio~turn of remains is needed you may call 
collect AREA CODE 202, OXFORD~. 70736. Arley recognizes you as next of 
kin unless custody was awarded to your son's mother. Mrs. Jeannette A. Hogan is 
being contacted. 

DISPOSITION BRANCH MEMORIAL DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF ARMY WUX MB 

Fetner, Harold E. 
RA 12 734 730 

sp 

MSG #1 (Initial) 
Oct 1966 HOUR: /0 }.J - REL AUTH: S57 

~---~----------------------------WU1211 <R2-Ml 0 REN WOMACK 
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-- - I CA n ~ Y r9 7°0"EPORT NUMBER PERSONAL NOTIFICATU .... ..1f PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN 

SECTION I· CASUAL TY INFORMATION / 

a. r-;e:_g·;~ ~~st·J;d;;nfJI) C v' r- e f C ( w~<anE 3ouJ1c·,rn17 2_~7fy?~; d.j?,IGC 

1 
e. ORGANIZATI~ 

._ {.en tr &o ~J -;;. &I ,, ~ t'o !1f7o 5~t::'ft2&'Y -

a. PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN / lb-;;LATIONSHIP 

l;Jt,,.~ J~ncli• /} Hoc. M" c. ADDRESS (Include Zip Code) ,.,/ 

2 - L,I, µ_·r. I I ;;-f;</ 
d: REL-OCATION OF . ..,NIM"'", ,..OXTOFKIN 7 

. 
a. PLACE MISSING OR DEAD b . . DATE 

t 71c.7o/3 ~ d. STAP, OF RE-

/(.v A/ ).I /fl~ 
MAINS t_~ 

e. CIRCUMSTANCES (Explain) Horne£ ~., O NO t;:;,•o~ "' 

9k .......... ,,;.. "- __t,..J,. ,- ..-4- _,/.,;t, j;jij;::: 
3 + r- 9/.&~ ~frfe- if. ~~ ~ 

J0'.50 PP'I /Cj .my;_ & 7 cz...._I._ ..cy~ ,,,_ -f- 2 · 3 a /r\ ;l 0 '7t fG 7 
I/ • 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE OBTA,D 

~-cfL_ a. ri:YcuSTODY u. -v~ . - has custodv 
b. ('1- MARITAL STATUS d ( Pt1 - c. ,.., -fr DIVORCED 

4 c. D ADDRESS OF: 

d. [il OTHER: New address for father: Langdale, Alabama 

a. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED BY c. TIME d. DATE 

5 ('(;;' USA~v l)jJ If///../ p /Vt/ 0 5dli- ;2z/YI'>- t ~ 
SECTION 11 - NOTIFICATION ACTIONS I ---- ·1 

ACTION 
NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING AND RE· ZULU I Zi.Jl.'. :·A-·t.;. 

CEIVING THE ACTION (and msB No.) TIME 
I 

6 
ITEMS 1 THROUGH 4 PASSlt.-FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION 

11~ f.,,."-n/11'" J611 ~> J'·fJ.5
1 2-Z,67 TO HQ: l 

' 
7 PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NOTIFIED PERSONALLY BY - • • • -1~. ~)~~ /~30 

,, 
IV v I 

8 
COMPLETION OF NOTIFICATION PASSED TO DA 

CASUALTY BRANCH OR ORIGiNATOR Mrs Ber11:er/Lamont 1800 " 
9 

CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION 

TO PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN 

MESSAGE DISPATCHED 

10 I WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY 

NEXT OF KIN 

11 
DEATH GRATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO 

SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER BY·· - • • • • - - - • - - • • 

12 
DATA ENTERED ON INFORMATION MESSAGE 

NO. SY DA CASUALTY BRANCH 

8, SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE 0 FFI C ER b. ADDRESS 

13 

a. INDIVIDUAL (has) (has not) BEEN POSTHUMOUSLY PROMOTED TO WITH EFFECTIVE DATE ---
AND DATE OF COMMISSION 

14 c. RECEIVED BY d. TIME e, DATE b. RECEIVED FROM 

AGPZ FORM BO, 1 DEC 66 



REPORT OF CASUALTY 

HEADQUARTERS 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARl-l.Y 

·FFICE OF THE ,-:DJUTANT GEt-;~RAL 
WASHINGTON, D. C .• 20315 

RE?ORT NUMBER AND TY?E 

A 3181.i TNT ERIN 
I. SERVICE IDENTIFICATION (Nerrie, Service Number, Gre.cia or R!!!e, Co,,,ponenl, Brcnc.'1 ar..d O:a&,izatior.) 

?ETI·~~, HAROLD E/F-"R:;TT; RA 12 734 730; PFC; RA; 603D ':'?...',2·:s c~' VI:STI.:J:J;I 

2. CASUALTY STATUS g] BATTLE D NON-EATTLE 

DIED o:i 20 ~:a.y 1967 in Vietnam as the res11lt of ::ietal fragz.ent wounds received 
while in a bu:-iker) 1.:hen hit by hostile recoilless rifle fire. 

Co d ... • "l"T' t 30 \ • 1 1 f'I I'~ mnence uot·r in vie nam on .:...nri _70 r 
3. CATE AND ?LACE OF BIRTH, RAC::. RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE 

25 f.ece::iber 19L.7: i;ew Yo!'k Ci tv, Ee~·i York; Cal:cc:.s::.an; Roman Catholic 
4. DATE AND PLACE OF ~ST ENTRY O~I ACTiYE DUTY lN CU11.RENT STATUS ANO HOME CF RECORD AT TIME: 

2L >< ' io"C: 1· y 1 •- y • ,-, L •• • •T l ,·:arcr: /c... ·:elr _orr.:. :·.ew orK .!!,as._ l·oacow, :e-;-r 
5. SOCIAL SE:CURITY NUl>\SER, PAY GRAPE, LE1'iGTH OF SE:RVIC::: FOR. FAY, BASIC PA.Y, INC<:NTIVE PAY 

6. OUTY STATUS 

h.C'IIV~: On I>Jty 

· Under 2 vears ·~;121_.SQ.__ 

~ '3as-:. :·2ado"1i, 
=·'By 1967~ 

York-
'CHECK Ii" AP?LiCA2LE 

]·o CR=>// o NON-CREW 

, lanbfale.: .Uab~a, Fatter 

DA Fe::·:-: 8- aated 17 :.:arch 1?67 
S. REPORT FOR VA 70 

FOLLOW , o YEs .!xi No c~ D"SA~V rs:: J.i.!~ 22 ::ay 19::-7 
I 0. SELECTIVE S !:RV; C:;: t; U-~_.-. i::_,_E_r_-._L_C_·_C_A_L_D_· o-~-, -R-:J-, _A_:--;_·;:..--_L_C_~_A_7_i_;:;_:.;_· -,-( •"'""'f-:..-r"'". ~--"-"'-' r.-.,-,-,.-. :,--r-o-,-·~-:-, -:;--.;.,-.. -; .-• ~-.:c-o !.,.._ ...,.f ,~, ;-:-c-::-: ·-;,-,--r.-A_,.r-.,.-.,--,.:.-.,"""-.--r-:·:-· :-c ;--,.)-----

1---------------------------=2:..=l .... • -""'L"'-"'"'r .... c=-h""'. _'-'l=-9"-"6 ... S ______ r_:e __ .'_:r_Jo r 1:, T'.ew Yo rJ.: 
11. PRIOR SJ::R\'ICE Dr.TA 

0 YES 0 ~;o 
12. REMARKS 

Servicemans Gro-up 1nst::ance 0at::.: 
Method of Payrr.ent: =-:: Lu:::p s:.i::i 
Beneficia!j' Designatio:i; · 

ELECTIO:~: 0 :'on Participa:1t 
D 36 Installr.ie:-.ts 
- -

D ss,ooo 

S::;LI inforrnation not yet receiy~d __ _ 

FOOT::o·i"::.:,-; 

1 Ac!;.;:! r:ext cf .{lr., 

LO-~ }.; ,, 

I 

=.J $10,000 



(2) When remains are shipped directly to POE, 
preparing mortuary prepares original and S copies (or 6), 
completing Items 1 thru 39. Retains one copy and forwards 
1 co~:; uy Air Mail to the Chief of Support Services, ATTN: 

COPY1'6: 'Air Materlei'Com~and,'.Wright- Patterson Air Fore~ 
Base, Ohio, 45433 (for Air Force Personnel)* 

Memorial Division and forwards remainder to POE. 

COPY TO: Bureau of Medicine and Surgery, Department of 
the Navy, Washington, D., C., 20390 (for Navy, Marine and 

b. CENTRAL MORTUARY: 
(1) When receiving remains from preparing mort­

uary, completes Items 32 thru 39 on original and 4 copies 
(or 5). Retains one copy and forwards remaining to POE. 

1),170-67 scf 
17~~ ~-(La•t N-e - Fint Natne - Middle .Initial) 

MSTS Personnel)* · 

*Distribution to be made by installation 
makinll last entry on form. 

2· GRADE ). SERVICE HUMBER 

:it~';'l'l! ·,11' i l'.ll'p_l.d .8. H?C 'Ui. 1 ~~ 7)~ 730 
4. BRANCH OF SERVICE (Include civilian employee•) 

CJl ARMY CJ NAVY 0 MARINE CORPS 0 AIR FORCE 

0 OTHER (Speci ly) 

6. CAUSE OF DEATH (A• stated on Death Certificate) 

5· UNIT DESIGNATION 

18iJtll livn th inf Div 
7. PLACE OF DEATH 

Dec.:imuens 1 ·t0c1 l~ynovolernic Shock I Vietn.1m 
B. DATE OF DEATH 19· DATE Of RECEIPT AT MORTUARY I 10, DATE OF EMBALMING 

20 ·1';a 21 bwr 19 G 21 Le.v F"~~ 

{_, 

i.i ,/.-

11. CONDITION PF REMAINS ( 
embal•in,);«_ ... 

r i or to 12. HOW IDENTIFIED (Personal 
Ta••· e.tc.) 

recognition, in'er Prints, -Icleiiti fl cation 

.. ;,_.·· 

l' :i,~i-- --·int"' 
13. TYPE OF CASE 

D NORM AL D AUTOP s I EO 

~MUTILATED 

PROCEDU~ES COMP-1.ETED (Note Item• 42e thru 421) 

o No <Explain) ... ~ \9o1 
14. 

15. TOTAL OUNCES CONCENTRATED FUllD USED 16. 

90 R/L 
17. AMOUNT HARDENING COMPOUND .us~o 18 •. AREAS HYPODE·RMICALLY- EMBALM_ED, -, 

(Lb•) 
H/:tl 2 I ' ''i ....... 

19. POH-EMBALl11NG_ PROCEDURES. COMPLETED fNote It,,.,,. 42j thru 421);T. · 20: ifREMAtNS PREPAREoONREtMBURSABLE BASIS (Check ~ne 

!XlvEs ONo.(E>rpiain):. '"" OcRosssERVICE DoEPENDENT -1 
' - D OTHE:ii-(Speci fr> -- ' -;-

21. SPONSOR (Person~· Fir., or A•ency respon•ible for reimbur•ement) ''"'I 22"'TOTAl AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT 

- ' 

23.; DATE REIMBURSEMENT EFFECTED (I.I not effected, state action bein' taken to effect collection) 

24. DATE SHIPPED FRQM.PREPARING,M.ORTUARJ 125. METHOD OF SHIPMENT 2 INTERIM DESTINATION 

•• t. 
.,., . D WATER 0 OVERLAND' lX:J AIR 

27. PREPARING MORTUARY'' 26. LOCATION OF PREPARING MORTUARY 

11$ :Ai~m;y Horttlary~ Vietrtam ., · KO 96307 
29.' PR£P_A_ RIN~ 1 EM. BAL~E;R (Name)'',\- _ :o. LICEN~~. NO. AN'~ STAT

0
E I ?~,·,~.~~R;~ ~>~B-~-~MER_ 

FJ._t ·'11v.· n r:o·1ri1;··,,. :• , . ~ ')o-;;,~ '1'"':{ t:'}U~C l.tW . ,:r J \..~~:J t.:. ./ ·' .!..'.J_ 

"32. ,SUBSEQUENT :TREATMENT (Re,.ain• will 1'be:>in•pectad.dally ptior _.to •hipment and record of treatment entered here) 

]l]IJ tl iple--C}S'.J r-li{d aI:ii:l'uta ted' '.)f both' l~gs~,;;, RemCT".111:::· 1<til}. h_e'_ 'preJiar ed -~l} __ :_ £nrdm1~ nc 
GonipoLm1 for ::>Jil,pnent. 

~1 

33· SHIPPING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Nole•Ite•li·"42a thru.42d) 

-.[~YES ·0NO·(E-.plairt)·: ·'''• •.-. ·;,,,, 1' ,, " 

•\"' 

35· CHECK ONE lf'RElEASEO IN PREPARING•COMllANO-(lreleaaea;will 
be- fully dre••ed 4 co••etjaed) -- --
0 FDR LOCAL INTERMENT , ... C],PRIVATE COMMERCIAL SHIPME·NT 

34. DATE Of DEPARTURE FROM (Or re­
lease in) PREPARIAG COMMAND ·1 

22 l:a:v 1 <) (;7 r l 
')6., METHOD OF SH I PM ENT IF DEPARTURE FROM COMlllANO 

D WATER 0 OVERLAND lXJ AIR 

~ 7. POE 
0

DES1 IN Aft ON '(Pl ace ·of· fl ntfl dutinU ion '; f :no Hto •·a 'U.S. :Port) ·, ~- ~ ... " t f ·' 

l • , I b r ~ ":!I ~- F '' • ~ 1 t ,- r. :" v 
i' 

MORTUARY OFFICER (or Per•on Re•pon•ible for Shipment). 

Al ,-·~r· 1 / nn ·J , il\iu ' o ..:nICE~ J,TC, '11 :c 
FOl!H 2775 REPLACES OA FORM 10-aa, 
FEB 84 




